

FIR No. 478/14
under Sections 365/302/201/34 IPC
P.S. Bindapur
State Vs. Bhoop Singh & Ors.
S.C. No. 440699/2016
10.11.2016

File taken up today on an application for interim bail filed on behalf of applicant/accused Arvind.

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Substitute PP for the State.
Sh. A.S. Chhatwal and Sh. Vikas Bharti, counsel for the applicant/accused Arvind.

Reply filed.

Arguments heard. Interim bail has been sought by the applicant to enable him to appear in the physical examination for the post of Head Constable, which is stated to be scheduled for 17.11.2016, as well as to take care of his wife, who is stated to be admitted in Mission Hospital, Bahadurgarh in critical condition. The application is supported with the admission card of the applicant and the medical record of his wife. The same have been got verified. Alongwith the verification report, the medical certificate issued by the Mission Hospital has also been annexed wherein it has been observed that the treatment of the wife of the applicant shall continue for about 2-3 weeks. Considering the same, the applicant is admitted to interim bail for a period of 3 weeks on furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs. 30,000/- with one surety in the like amount. After the expiry of the said period, the applicant shall surrender before the jail superintendent. With the above directions, the application stands disposed of.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 20.01.2017.

Copy of the order be given dasti. Copy thereof be also sent to the jail superintendent for information.

(Sanjay Garg)
ASJ/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
Dwarka, New Delhi./10.11.2016.