

**FIR No. 478/14**  
**under Sections 365/302/201/34 IPC**  
**P.S. Bindapur**  
**State Vs. Bhoop Singh & Ors.**  
**S.C. No. 440699/2016**

**08.05.2017**

Present: Ms. Satwinder Kaur Baweja, Special PP for the State  
alongwith IO Inspector Keshav Mathur.  
Accused Bhoop Singh on interim bail with counsel  
Sh. N.C. Sharma.  
Accused Rajesh Kumar produced in muffled face from  
J.C. with counsel Sh. Anupam S. Sharma.  
Accused Uttam Kumar produced in muffled face from  
J.C. with counsel Sh. Sanjay Suri.  
Accused Arvind produced in muffled face from J.C. with  
counsel Sh. Sudershan Joon.  
Accused Rajesh Kumar Yadav produced in muffled face  
from J.C. with counsel Sh. Jai Singh Yadav.  
Accused Sudhir Singh produced from J.C. with counsel  
Sh. Tejender Malik.

PW1 Sh. Ashok is present for his further examination.  
However, he is discharged unexamined for today at the request of  
Special PP, who states that the file containing the inquest proceedings  
conducted in the present case by PW Ms. Ruchika Singla, Ld. MM,  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi is required to be summoned from the court  
of Ld. CMM, South West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. Let  
the said record be summoned. PW1 is bound down for the next date.

contd.2...

No other PW is present.

MHC(M) is present. He is directed to appear with the entire case property on the next date.

To come up for prosecution evidence on **04.07.2017 at 11.30 a.m.**

(Sanjay Garg)  
Special Judge (NDPS),  
Dwarka, New Delhi.  
**08.05.2017**