

FIR No. 478/14
under Sections 365/302/201/34 IPC
P.S. Bindapur
State Vs. Bhoop Singh & Ors.
S.C. No. 440699/2016

06.09.2017

Present: Ms. Satwinder Kaur, Special PP for the State.
Accused Bhoop Singh on interim bail with counsel
Sh. Vijay Dagar.
Accused Rajesh Kumar, Uttam Kumar, Rajesh Kumar
Yadav and Sudhir Singh produced from JC.
Accused Arvind on bail with counsel Sh. Sudarshan Joon.
Complainant in person.

Arguments have been addressed on the bail application of
accused Rajesh Kumar Yadav by Ld. SPP. The matter be put up for
order on the bail application of accused Rajesh Kumar Yadav **on**
07.09.2017 as there is one steno only and no substitute steno has been
provided. Time bound cases are also fixed in which witnesses have
come.

It has been submitted by Ld. SPP that she has not
received the bail application of accused Rajesh Solanki and Uttam
Kumar., Same be supplied today. She need assistance of IO.

Be put up on **13.09.2017** for arguments on bail
application as well as on PE.

An application has been filed for cancellation of
endorsement has been filed by the surety Inder Mohan Lamba who
stood surety for interim bail of accused Rajesh Kumar Yadav. Heard.

Same is allowed and endorsement be cancelled.

An application has been filed by accused Arvind for release of Jamatalashi. His Jamatalashi be released except the case property.

An application for release of the RC of vehicle HR 34F 9405 has been filed by the surety Sat Prakash who had stood surety for accused Rajesh Solanki of his parole. He has already surrendered. Hence, RC be released against acknowledgement.

(Ajay Goel)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS),
Dwarka, New Delhi.
06.09.2017