

M/s. Motiwala & Sons vs. Jaspal Alagh
Ex. No. 296/220

11.09.2020

Present: None

Matter taken up through video conferencing on account of Covid 19 lockdown.

Now that the courts have started functioning physically, though partially, issue notice of this execution petition to JD subject to DH filing PF and RC within one week, returnable on 03.11.2020.

(GIRISH KATHPALIA)
DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs)
DELHI/11.09.2020