

M/s. Motiwala & Sons vs. Jaspal Alagh
Ex. No. 296/220

03.03.2021

Present: Shri Atul Kumar, counsel for DH
None for JD

Matter taken up in physical hearing after a Covid 19 lockdown of more than eight months.

On last date also none appeared for JD. It appears that on the basis of advance copy, DH filed reply to objections. But till date, no objections have been filed on behalf of JD in this court.

Therefore, DH is directed to place on record an affidavit of list of attachable assets of JD within one week.

Relist on 06.04.2021.

(GIRISH KATHPALIA)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs)
DELHI/03.03.2021