

15 SC 440699/2016
STATE Vs. BHOOP SINGH
FIR No. 478/2014
PS: (BINDA PUR)

26.09.2025

Present: None for the State.
All accused persons present.
IO Inspector Keshav Mathur present.
ASI Narender present on behalf of PS
Crime Branch.
Sh. Ashok, complainant in person.

Request has been received on behalf of HC Amar Lal and HC Ganeshan for exemption from personal appearance for today. Let they be summoned afresh through concerned DCP for NDOH.

Let witnesses mentioned at Sl. No.41 be also summoned through concerned SHO/DCP concerned for NDOH.

DCP Crime Branch is directed to ensure that the DVD be played on the NDOH.

Copy of this order be sent to DCP Crime Branch for necessary information and compliance.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution evidence on **29.10.2025**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/26.09.2025