

SC No. 440699-2016
STATE Vs. BHOOP SINGH & Ors.
FIR No. 478/2014
PS : BINDAPUR
U/s : 365/302/201/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-000912-2014

13.02.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Proceedings against accused Bhoop Singh has already been abated.
Accused Sudhir Singh is absent.
Remaining accused persons namely Rajesh, Uttam, Arvind and Rajesh Kumar Yadav are present on bail.
Sh. Vineet, Ld proxy counsel for accused Sudhir.
Ms Preeti, Proxy Counsel for the accused Rajesh Yadav, Rajesh Kumar
Complainant Shri Ashok Kumar in person.

Exemption application moved on behalf of the Accused Bhup Singh. Considered and allowed.

Perusal of the record reveals that no Special PP has been appointed till date.

Let notice be issued to Director Prosecution in terms of previous order dated 29.10.2025 passed by Ld Predecessor of this court.

Be put up for further proceedings on **30.03.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/13.02.2026